a child who has disappeared and it is probable, considering the circumstances, 
that the child disappeared as the result of a crime. 

(b) An Employee who has been employed for at least ninety (90) days is entitled to a 
period of unpaid leave of up to one-hundred and four (104) weeks if the 
Employee is the parent of a child who has died and it is probable, considering the 
circumstances, that the child died as the result of a crime. 

(c) The Employee will not be entitled to Death or Disappearance of Child Leave if 
they are charged with a crime that resulted in the death or disappearance of

[...]

(d) The period during which the Employee may take Death or Disappearance of 
Child Leave begins on the date on which the death or disappearance, as the 
case may be, occurs and ends in the case of disappearance fifty-two (52) weeks 
after the date on which the disappearance occurs or, in the case of death, one-
hundred and four (104) weeks after the date on which the death occurs. 

(e) An Employee who wishes to take Death or Disappearance of Child Leave must 
give the Employer written notice as soon as reasonable and practical in the 
circumstances, which notice must include the estimated date of the Employee's